ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE FOR THE FIRING RANGE

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to approve
Change Order #1 for the Firing Range.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 18t day of
September, 2023,

ike Roberts, President Sherry Wall, hancery Clerk
oard of Supervisors




‘ No. 1

Dale of lasuance: Seplambar 18, 2023 Effective Date: September 15, 2023
Project  Latayelta Counly Filhg Range Obacrvalion Towar  Ownar: . Cwher: Lafayetts Golnty Board of Owners Conlradt No.:
and Pavilon, Lafayette County, MS Supervisors
Contrecl; . Latayeils County Fing Ranga Observation 1ower and Peviion, Lafayette County, MG Date of Gontradl; Getaber 3, 2022
Canlraclor: g, tham Ganeral Contractors, LG Englneer’s Project No.: 8120079

Tha Contract Documents are modiftad as follows upon axacution of this Change Onder;

Attachmente: (List doournents supporting change): See attached breakd .
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Coniract Price Onginal Contrast Timas: l::] Working days Ec:lomhrdm
Substantial completion (days or date): June 28, 1900
$ §58,142.75 Reedy for final payment (days or data): — July 13, 1900
{incranse] [Dacressa) from previously approved {Incrense] [Decraase] from previeusly approved Change Orders
Change Orders No, n/a to No, na : Na. to No, :
Sybstanlial compietion (days): na

Ready for final payment (days): n'a

Canlract Price prior fo this Change Order; Contract Times prior to this Change Ormer:
Substantial compietion (days or data): g
§ 558,142.75 Ready for final paymeant (days or date): nia
{incresss] of this Change Order | ncorporating the correct unit pricas: [Increass] {Dacrassa) of thia Change Order:
Substantial completion {days or data): n/a
§ 29,410,00 Reacy for final payment (deys of date): nia
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Confract Times with all approved Change Ordars:
Substartial compiation {deys or date): nla
$ 587,582,758 Ready for final payment (cays or date): n/a
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACQEPTED:
By: _ By: d
Enginser {Authorized Bignature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorizad Signature)
Date: Date: Date:
Appraved by Funding Agency (¥ applicabla): Date:

EJCDC No, C-941 (2002 Editlon) Assovialod Ganoral Contractors of Amorien and the Coastraction Specificailons Tuatifute.
Pagelof?

Prepared by Lthe Englueors’ Jodwt Conbract Decuments Cormlites and andorsed by the




PROPOSED:
1
2 §-2031
3 S-216
4 S-227
5 B-2
REASON.;
1 ©01-8-803-T-A
2 $§-2031
3 8-216
4 8-227
5 B-2

CHANGE ORDER 1
LAFAYETTE COUNTY FIRING RANGE
OBSERVATION TOWER AND PAVILION
LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
914/2023

901-5-603-T-A To extand the 15" Corrugated High Dengity Polyethylene Drainage Pipe by

45.0 LF.

To increase Surplus Excavation by 1250.0 CY.
To increase Solid Sod by 1800.0 SY.

To increase Excelsior Blanket by 2400.0 SY.

To increase the lump sum bid price by §3,930.00.

The additional pipe is needed to increse the slope body for erosion
control and maintenancs.

The increase in Surplus Excavation is necessary for additional erosion
control behind tuming target system

~ The additionat Solid Sod is necessary for additional erosion control

behind turning target system.
The increase in Excelsior Blanket is necessary for additional erosion

control behind turning target system.

The increase in the lump sum price was necessary because of the
installation of plywood walls in the storage room and paint of all interior
walls in tower and storage room.

EXISTING QUANTITIES:

1 801-8-603-T-A 15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY 75.0 LF @ $26.50
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE

2 §-203-1 SURPLUS EXCAVATION 67000 CY@ $4.55

3 §-216 SOLID SODDING 2000 SY@ $5.00

4 §-227 "EXCELSIOR BLANKET 5000 §&Y@ $4.00

5 B-2 CONTROL TOWER 1.0 LS @ $28,700.00

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:
1 801-$-603-T-A 15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY 120000 LF @ $26.50

GO Wb

S-203-1
5-216
5-227

B-2

POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE

SURPLUS EXCAVATION 79500 CY @ $4.55
SOLID SODDING 2000.00 SY $5.00
"EXCELSIOR BLANKET 2,900.000 SY $4.00
CONTROL TOWER 1.000 LS $32,630.00

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AR H

L 7]

“ 5 A

$

1,987.50

30,485.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

28,700.00

64,172.50

3,180.00
36,172.50
10,000.00
11,600.00
32,830.00

$93,582.50

$29,410.00

g T




